Selecte
d P
ack
ages*
U.L. R
ECOGNIZED
File
 #E71639

TC =
25°C
TC =
125°C
MAX MAX MIN MIN MAX MAX MAX MAX MIN
1.0
Amp
S051E 1.0 0.64 50 1 10 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S101E 1.0 0.64 100 1 10 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S201E 1.0 0.64 200 1 10 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S401E 1.0 0.64 400 1 10 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S601E 1.0 0.64 600 1 10 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
6.0
Amps
S0506L S0506F1 6.0 3.8 50 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S1006L S1006F1 6.0 3.8 100 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S2006L S2006F1 6.0 3.8 200 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S4006L S4006F1 6.0 3.8 400 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S6006L S6006F1 6.0 3.8 600 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S8006L 6.0 3.8 800 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
8.0
Amps
S0508L S0508F1 S0508R 8.0 5.1 50 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S1008L S1008F1 S1008R 8.0 5.1 100 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S2008L S2008F1 S2008R 8.0 5.1 200 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S4008L S4008F1 S4008R 8.0 5.1 400 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S6008L S6008F1 S6008R 8.0 5.1 600 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S8008L S8008R 8.0 5.1 800 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
K
G
A K
A

IT(RMS) IT(AV)
TC =
25°C
TC =
100°C
TC =
125°C
TC =
25°C
TC =
125°C
See “Package Dimensions” section for variations. MAX MAX MIN MIN MAX MAX MAX MAX MIN
10.0
Amps
S0510L S0510F1 10 6.4 50 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S1010L S1010F1 10 6.4 100 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S2010L S2010F1 10 6.4 200 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S4010L S4010F1 10 6.4 400 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S6010L S6010F1 10 6.4 600 1 15 .01 0.2 0.5 1.6 1.5 0.2
S8010L 10 6.4 800 1 15 .02 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S0510R 10 6.4 50 1 15 .01 0.2 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S1010R 10 6.4 100 1 15 .01 0.2 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S2010R 10 6.4 200 1 15 .01 0.2 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S4010R 10 6.4 400 1 15 .01 0.2 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S6010R 10 6.4 600 1 15 .01 0.2 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S8010R 10 6.4 800 1 15 .02 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
12.0
Amps
S0512R 12 7.6 50 1 20 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S1012R 12 7.6 100 1 20 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S2012R 12 7.6 200 1 20 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S4012R 12 7.6 400 1 20 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S6012R 12 7.6 600 1 20 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S8012R 12 7.6 800 1 20 .02 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
15.0
Amps
S0515L 15 9.5 50 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S1015L 15 9.5 100 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S2015L 15 9.5 200 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S4015L 15 9.5 400 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S6015L 15 9.5 600 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S8015L 15 9.5 800 1 30 .02 1.0 2.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
16.0
Amps
S0516R 16 10 50 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S1016R 16 10 100 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S2016R 16 10 200 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S4016R 16 10 400 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S6016R 16 10 600 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
S8016R 16 10 800 1 30 .02 1.0 2.0 1.6 1.5 0.2
K
A
G K
A

RMS
Current
TC = 25°C
(3)
VoltsIT(RMS) IT(AV)
TC =
25°C
TC =
100°C
TC =
125°C
See “Package Dimensions” section for variations. MAX MIN MIN MAX MAX MAX
20
Amps
S0520L 20 12.8 50 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6
S1020L 20 12.8 100 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6
S2020L 20 12.8 200 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6
S4020L 20 12.8 400 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6
S6020L 20 12.8 600 1 30 .01 0.5 1.0 1.6
S8020L 20 12.8 800 1 30 .02 1.0 2.0 1.6
25
Amps
S0525L S0525R 25 16 50 1 35 .01 1.0 2.0 1.6
S1025L S1025R 25 16 100 1 35 .01 1.0 2.0 1.6
S2025L S2025R 25 16 200 1 35 .01 1.0 2.0 1.6
S4025L S4025R 25 16 400 1 35 .01 1.0 2.0 1.6
S6025L S6025R 25 16 600 1 35 .01 1.0 2.0 1.6
S8025L S8025R 25 16 800 1 35 .02 1.5 3.0 1.6
35
Amps
S0535J S0535K 35 22 50 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S1035J S1035K 35 22 100 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S2035J S2035K 35 22 200 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S4035J S4035K 35 22 400 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S6035J S6035K 35 22 600 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S8035J S8035K 35 22 800 5 40 .02 1.5 3.0 1.8
40
Amps
S0540R 40 25 50 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S1040R 40 25 100 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S2040R 40 25 200 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S4040R 40 25 400 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S6040R 40 25 600 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S8040R 40 25 800 5 40 .02 1.5 3.0 1.8
55
Amps
S0555R S0555W S0555M 55 35 50 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S1055R S1055W S1055M 55 35 100 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S2055R S2055W S2055M 55 35 200 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S4055R S4055W S4055M 55 35 400 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S6055R S6055W S6055M 55 35 600 5 40 .01 1.0 2.0 1.8
S8055R S8055W S8055M 55 35 800 5 40 .02 1.5 3.0 1.8
65
Amps
S0565J S0565K 65 41 50 5 50 .02 1.5 3.0 1.8
S1065J S1065K 65 41 100 5 50 .02 1.5 3.0 1.8
S2065J S2065K 65 41 200 5 50 .02 1.5 3.0 1.8
S4065J S4065K 65 41 400 5 50 .02 1.5 3.0 1.8
S6065J S6065K 65 41 600 5 50 .02 1.5 3.0 1.8
S8065J S8065K 65 41 800 5 50 .02 2.0 5.0 1.8
70
Amps
S0570W 70 45 50 5 50 .02 1.5 3.0 1.8
S1070W 70 45 100 5 50 .02 1.5 3.0 1.8
S2070W 70 45 200 5 50 .02 1.5 3.0 1.8
S4070W 70 45 400 5 50 .02 1.5 3.0 1.8
S6070W 70 45 600 5 50 .02 1.5 3.0 1.8
S8070W 70 45 800 5 50 .02 2.0 5.0 1.8
K
A
G
K